

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 777/2022

Rakesh Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. In the response filed by the official respondents, it is stated that petitioner No. 1 has been arrested on 7th December, 2022.
2. In view of the above, the Investigating Officer shall be at liberty to file charge sheet against the petitioners.
3. List on 31.05.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.04.2023
Karam Chand/Secy.