

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 777/2022
CrIM No. 292/2023
CrIM No. 1609/2022

Rakesh Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Union Territory of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, learned GA submits that final report in the present case stands filed in terms of order dated 24.04.2023.

List for consideration on 07.08.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
31.05.2023
Renu