

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 777/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 950/2022

CRM(M) No. 1097/2022

Rakesh Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Masood Ahmed, Advocate.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(11.08.2025)

CRM(M) No. 777/2022 & CRM(M) No. 950/2022

01. Pleadings are stated to have been completed.

02. List for consideration on **17.09.2025**.

CRM(M) No. 1097/2022

03. This petition seems to have been wrongly clubbed with the above cases, the same is ordered to be de-linked and listed separately on **19.09.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
11.08.2025**

Bunty