

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 777/2022 c/w

CRM(M) No. 950/2022

Rakesh Kumar

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Akram Towkeer, Advocate vice
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(17.09.2025)

Learned counsel for the complainant and respondents submits that the parties have entered into a compromise and seeks an adjournment for placing on record the compromise deed.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **17.11.2025.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.09.2025
Neha-1